

**Office of the County Engineer
County of Gloucester**

LTPF-2022 Countywide Drainage & Stormwater Management Project

Engineering Project #22-10

Bid Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022, 10:00 am

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 22-10

bidder 1 of 4 ** South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P. 856-451-5300 bbryan@southstateinc.com Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President	bidder 2 of 4 JPC Group, Inc. 228 Blackwood Barnsboro Road Blackwood, NJ 08012 P. 267-235-5045 domsebastiani@jpcgroupinc.com Joseph Petrongolo, President	bidder 3 of 4 RE Pierson Construction Co., Inc. 426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 Piles Grove, NJ 08098 P. 856-769-8244 ghelmer@repierson.com Cherri M. Dubois, Secretary	bidder 4 of 4 IEW Construction Group 1 AAA Drive Bldg. 1B Hamilton, NJ 08691 Harry W. Coleman, Jr. VP
---	---	---	--

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (20' or Less)	140	L.F.	\$490.00	\$68,600.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$360.00	\$50,400.00	\$760.00	\$106,400.00
2	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (> 20')	700	L.F.	\$145.00	\$101,500.00	\$125.00	\$87,500.00	\$118.00	\$82,600.00	\$290.00	\$203,000.00
3	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (20' or Less)	140	L.F.	\$505.00	\$70,700.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$810.00	\$113,400.00
4	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (> 20')	1,400	L.F.	\$147.00	\$205,800.00	\$130.00	\$182,000.00	\$113.00	\$158,200.00	\$400.00	\$560,000.00
5	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (20' or Less)	60	L.F.	\$640.00	\$38,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$295.00	\$17,700.00	\$1,460.00	\$87,600.00
6	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (>20')	550	L.F.	\$119.00	\$65,450.00	\$160.00	\$88,000.00	\$147.00	\$80,850.00	\$450.00	\$247,500.00
7	30" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (20' or Less)	100	L.F.	\$472.00	\$47,200.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$370.00	\$37,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00
8	30" High Density Polyethylene Pipe (>20')	300	L.F.	\$204.00	\$61,200.00	\$190.00	\$57,000.00	\$167.00	\$50,100.00	\$600.00	\$180,000.00
9	36" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	40	L.F.	\$525.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$293.00	\$11,720.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00
10	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	368	L.F.	\$345.00	\$126,960.00	\$125.00	\$46,000.00	\$165.00	\$60,720.00	\$600.00	\$220,800.00
11	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	128	L.F.	\$306.00	\$39,168.00	\$130.00	\$16,640.00	\$180.00	\$23,040.00	\$480.00	\$61,440.00
12	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	1,150	L.F.	\$173.00	\$198,950.00	\$145.00	\$166,750.00	\$135.00	\$155,250.00	\$500.00	\$575,000.00
13	19"x30" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe	40	L.F.	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$274.00	\$10,960.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00
14	22"x34" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Pipe	32	L.F.	\$235.00	\$7,520.00	\$295.00	\$9,440.00	\$320.00	\$10,240.00	\$800.00	\$25,600.00
15	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	84	L.F.	\$633.00	\$53,172.00	\$880.00	\$73,920.00	\$627.00	\$52,668.00	\$1,500.00	\$126,000.00
16	66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	48	L.F.	\$654.00	\$31,392.00	\$990.00	\$47,520.00	\$710.00	\$34,080.00	\$1,600.00	\$76,800.00
17	Inlet, Type 'E'	4	Unit	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 22-10

				bidder 1 of 4		bidder 2 of 4		bidder 3 of 4		bidder 4 of 4	
				** South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 P. 856-451-5300 bbryan@southstateinc.com Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President		JPC Group, Inc. 228 Blackwood Barnsboro Road Blackwood, NJ 08012 P. 267-235-5045 domsebastiani@jpcgroupinc.com Joseph Petrongolo, President		RE Pierson Construction Co., Inc. 426 Swedesboro Road PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P. 856-769-8244 ghelmer@repierson.com Cherri M. Dubois, Secretary		IEW Construction Group 1 AAA Drive Bldg. 1B Hamilton, NJ 08691 Harry W. Coleman, Jr. VP	
Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
18	Inlet, Type 'B'	4	Unit	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00
19	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'A', Using Existing Casting	4	Unit	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
20	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting	20	Unit	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00
21	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'E', Using Existing Casting	10	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	Reconstructed Manhole Using Existing Casting	6	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	Bicycle Safe Grate	10	Unit	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
24	Curb Piece	10	Unit	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$485.00	\$4,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
25	Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	1,700	C.Y.	\$215.00	\$365,500.00	\$240.00	\$408,000.00	\$115.00	\$195,500.00	\$300.00	\$510,000.00
26	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 12" Thick, D50=6"	400	S.Y.	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$195.00	\$78,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$350.00	\$140,000.00
27	Riprap Stone Slope Protection, 24" Thick, D50=12"	300	S.Y.	\$270.00	\$81,000.00	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$165.00	\$49,500.00	\$440.00	\$132,000.00
28	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, 12" Thick, D50=6"	400	S.Y.	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$215.00	\$86,000.00	\$111.00	\$44,400.00	\$350.00	\$140,000.00
29	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, 24" Thick, D50=12"	300	S.Y.	\$270.00	\$81,000.00	\$220.00	\$66,000.00	\$195.00	\$58,500.00	\$440.00	\$132,000.00
30	Concrete Repairs, Type 'D'	500	L.F.	\$337.00	\$168,500.00	\$425.00	\$212,500.00	\$382.00	\$191,000.00	\$360.00	\$180,000.00
31	Pressure Injection, Concrete Cracks	150	L.F.	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$159.00	\$23,850.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00
32	Pneumatically Applied Mortar	500	L.F.	\$350.00	\$175,000.00	\$430.00	\$215,000.00	\$395.00	\$197,500.00	\$360.00	\$180,000.00
33	Pumped Grout Bags	40	L.F.	\$3,400.00	\$136,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$168,000.00	\$2,045.00	\$81,800.00	\$3,730.00	\$149,200.00
34	Parging and Painting of Parapet Walls	350	L.F.	\$135.00	\$47,250.00	\$170.00	\$59,500.00	\$155.00	\$54,250.00	\$300.00	\$105,000.00
35	Steel Sister Beam	1	L.F.	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
36	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	2,500	L.F.	\$65.00	\$162,500.00	\$100.00	\$250,000.00	\$90.00	\$225,000.00	\$230.00	\$575,000.00
37	Site Clearing	1	L.F.	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$1,065,000.00	\$1,065,000.00	\$443,000.00	\$443,000.00
38	Turf Repair Strip	3,000	L.F.	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00
39	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	300	L.F.	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
40	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type A-3	300	L.F.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
41	Straw Mulching	300	L.F.	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.75	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
42	Drum	25	L.F.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00
43	Traffic Cone	100	L.F.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
44	Breakaway Barricade	25	L.F.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS



SPECIFICATION NO. 22-10

bidder 1 of 4 **
 South State, Inc.
 202 Reeves Road
 PO Box 68
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302
 P. 856-451-5300
 bbryan@southstateinc.com
 Chester J. Ottinger, Jr., President

bidder 2 of 4
 JPC Group, Inc.
 228 Blackwood Barnsboro Road
 Blackwood, NJ 08012
 P. 267-235-5045
 domsebastiani@jpcgroupinc.com
 Joseph Petrongolo, President

bidder 3 of 4
 RE Pierson Construction Co., Inc.
 426 Swedesboro Road
 PO Box 430
 Piles Grove, NJ 08098
 P. 856-769-8244
 ghelmer@repierson.com
 Cherri M. Dubois, Secretary

bidder 4 of 4
 IEW Construction Group
 1 AAA Drive
 Bldg. 1B
 Hamilton, NJ 08691
 Harry W. Coleman, Jr. VP

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45	Construction Barrier Curb	80	L.F.	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$315.00	\$25,200.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
46	Traffic Director, Flagger	1,000	Unit	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
47	Portable Variable Message Sign	4	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
48	Construction Signs	400	Unit	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
49	Traffic Control Truck with Mounted Crash Cushion	2	Unit	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
Total Bid					\$2,994,012.00	Total Bid	\$3,109,595.00	Total Bid	\$3,593,804.50	Total Bid	\$6,178,015.00

Item 16 - Error in Addition

Vincent M. Voltaggio, P.E.
 Gloucester County Engineer

8-30-22
 date